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  Leadership Oregon 2016 Participants 

Name Agency Title 

 

Email Phone 

Alpernas, Grisha Transportation IS Manager Gregori.z.alpernas@state.or.us 503-986-3243 

Bergmann, Steve Fish & Wildlife Chief Audit Executive steven.a.bergmann@state.or.us   503-947-6041 

Boudouris, Abby Environmental Quality Legislative Analyst Boudouris.abby@deq.state.or.us 503-229-6108 

Braden, Sandra Chief Education Office Operations Director Sandy.braden@state.or.us 503-373-0206 

Buettner, Alicia Youth Authority Program Director Alicia.buettner@state.or.us 541-791-5907 

Bunch, Ted Agriculture 
Coordination Team 
Leader 

tbunch@oda.state.or.us 503-986-4562 

Calderon, Tracy Employment 
Asst. Manager 
Workforce Operations 

Tracy.k.calderon@oregon.gov 503-612-4240 

Castelli, Chris State Lands 
Sr. Policy & Legislative 
Analyst 

Chris.castelli@state.or.us 503-508-4312 

Clark, Stephanie Secretary of State Records Unit Manager Stephanie.clark@state.or.us 503-378-8161 

Cunningham, Brad Administrative Services 
Shared Financial 
Services CFO 

Brad.cunningham@oregon.gov 503-378-3553 

Egland, Jami Lottery 
General Accounting 
Manager 

Jami.egland@state.or.us 503-540-1303 

Elliott, Michael Education 
State School Fund 
Coordinator 

Michael.s.elliott@state.or.us 503-947-5627 

Felton, LaRee 
Psychologist Examiners, 
Counselors & Therapists 
Board 

Operations Manager Laree.felton@state.or.us 503-373-1196 

Gebhardt, Robert Transportation 
Chief Administrative 
Officer 

Robert.w.gebhardt@odot.state.or.us 503-986-4399 

Gonzalez, Bryan Treasury 
Cash Management 
Business Analyst 

Bryan.gonzalez@state.or.us 503-378-3496 

Guerena, Stephanie Judicial 
OJCIN Online 
Administrator 

Stephanie.d.guerena@state.or.us 503-986-5112 

Hurn, Shannon Fish & Wildlife Deputy Director Shannon.m.hurn@state.or.us 503-947-6072 

Kingsbury, Sarah Revenue 
Banking, EFT, Misc. 
Cash Manager 

Sarah.kingsbury@oregon.gov 503-779-4744 

Lowell, Greig 
DCBS Workers’ 
Compensation Board 

Project Manager Greig.lowell@oregon.gov 503-378-3308 

Markley, Toni Transportation - DMV Region Manager Antoinette.s.markley@state.or.us 541-474-3181 

Miller, Jeremy Administrative Services Maintenance Manager Jeremy.w.miller@oregon.gov 503-378-4847 

Morawski, Lisa 
Consumer & Business 
Services 

Public Information & 
Communications 
Director 

Lisa.m.morawski@oregon.gov 503-947-7873 

Moore, Sid 
Psychiatric Security 
Review Board 

Program 
Manager/Deputy 
Director 

Sid.moore@psrb.org 503-229-5032 

Sneed, Shelley Board of Optometry Executive Director Shelley.g.sneed@oregon.gov 503-399-0662 

Stahr, Ken Water Resources  
Surface Water 
Hydrology Manager 

Kenneth.l.stahr@wrd.state.or.us 503-986-0838 
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Name Agency Title 

 

Email Phone 

Stover, Juril 
Employment Relations 
Board 

Business Operations 
Administrator 

Juril.v.stover@oregon.gov 503-378-8610 

Ungern, Peter 
Public Employees 
Retirement System 

Section Manager Peter.ungern@state.or.us 503-431-8200 

Wagenblast, Greg Forestry 
Private Forest Policy 
Advisor 

Greg.wagenblast@oregon.gov 503-945-7382 

Williams, Tara Youth Authority Field Supervisor Tara.williams@state.or.us 541-967-2088 

Yant, Caleb 
Housing & Community 
Services 

Chief Financial Officer Caleb.yant@oregon.gov 503-986-2056 

Yates, Eric Labor & Industries 
Field Operations 
Manager 

Yatese@boli.state.or.us 541-686-7504 

Lucy Gardner, Leadership Oregon Program Manager, Email: Lucy.gardner@oregon.gov , Office: 503-378-3205, Cell: 503-302-8907 
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